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-Annual Average Index Numbers of Employment by Industrial Division, 1963-66, 
and Monthly Indexes 1966 

NOTE.—These indexes are calculated as at tlie last pay period of each month, on the base 1961 = 100. 

Year 
and 

Month 

Averages— 
1982 
1963 
1964 
1966 
1966 

1»6«— 
January 

June 
July 

September 

N o v e m b e r . . . . 
D e c e m b e r . . . . 

Fores t ry 

99.5 
96.9 

102.8 
104.1 
106.2 

91.8 
86.6 
74.6 
67.2 
96.4 

121.8 
132.4 
130.6 
126.4 
122.1 
119.2 
105.9 

Mining 
(incl. 

milling) 

99.4 
97.9 
98.8 

105.1 
106.9 

106.0 
106.0 
106.1 
104.6 
107.8 
112.0 
102.9 
111.4 
107.6 
106.6 
106.7 
105.1 

Manu
factur

ing 

103.8 
106.1 
111.1 
117.2 
123.6 

119.1 
119.9 
120.6 
121.0 
123.6 
126.6 
124.0 
12V. 3 
126.8 
126.0 
125.1 
121.6 

Con
struc
tion 

101.8 
100.9 
105.8 
119.7 
132.1 

111.1 
111.2 
112.4 
121.6 
135.2 
144.7 
150.5 
149.9 
147.8 
147.3 
138.8 
116.2 

Trans
porta
tion, 

Commu
nication 

and 
Othe r 

Util i t ies 

99.4 
100.1 
101.6 
103.9 
106.7 

100.6 
100.2 
100.4 
103.6 
106.0 
110.2 
112.0 
111.9 
110.4 
109.0 
108.3 
107.3 

T r a d e 

101.2 
103.5 
108.1 
114.3 
122.1 

116.7 
116.9 
117.1 
119.7 
121.0 
123.1 
121.9 
122.2 
122.9 
124.9 
129.1 
130.7 

Finance, 
Insur
ance 

and Heal 
Estate 

103.2 
107.6 
111.9 
116.6 
120.5 

118.2 
118.5 
118.6 
118.8 
119.3 
120.8 
122.1 
122.2 
121.6 
121.7 
122.1 
121.9 

Service ' 

101.7 
106.1 
114.7 
125.9 
139.1 

127.7 
129.4 
131.2 
133.6 
137.9 
143.4 
146.8 
149.2 
145.6 
143.6 
142.5 
139.4 

Indus
tr ial 

Com
posite 

102.2 
104.4 
108.2 
114.3 
120.7 

114.4 
114.6 
115.0 
116.7 
120.3 
124.4 
123.9 
125.7 
124.7 
124.2 
123.8 
120.3 

1 Consists mainly of hotels, restaurants, laundries, dry-cleaning establishments and recreational and business 
services. 

8.—Annual Average Index Numbers of Employment, by Industrial Division 
and Group, 1963-66 

NOTE.—These indexes refer to the last week of each month and are on the base 1961 = 100. 

Industry 1962 

99.5 

99.4 
99.4 
96.3 

100.6 
99.4 

111.4 
99.6 
95.0 

103.9 
102.3 
102.0 

103.8 
106.9 
102.1 
101.5 
98.4 
99.0 

107.9 
111.1 
99.8 

101.9 
99.7 

103.0 
102.5 
96.8 
96.9 

105.0 
104.3 
102.2 
101.6 
106.2 

1963 

96.9 

97.9 
96.1 
02.9 

101.8 
89.1 

113.3 
99.0 
93.9 

104.0 
105.3 
100.7 

106.1 
109.6 
103.4 
101.3 
98.8 
99.6 

107.6 
108.0 
96.1 

100.6 
99.0 

105.4 
104.6 
96.0 
97.0 

104.0 
107.7 
101.7 
100.1 
112.2 

1964 

102.8 

98.8 
96.9 
88.1 

101.9 
96.6 

119.8 
97.6 
89.0 

106.0 
104.7 
97.4 

111.1 
118.7 
106.6 
103.3 
100.7 
102.1 
107.6 
112.9 
96.7 

102.6 
100.1 
104.8 
108.3 
98.1 
99.0 

102.0 
113.3 
102.4 
98.2 

121.2 

1965 

194.1 

196.1 
103.2 
81.0 

109.6 
108.3 
139.8 
100.6 
91.3 

109.7 
106.7 
96.9 

117.2 
128.0 
110.1 
108.8 
104.2 
106.1 
117.3 
118.4 
94.9 

103.8 
102.2 
110.9 
110.0 
98.6 
98.9 
99.2 

117.4 
101.7 
96.0 

126.3 

1966 

Forestry 

Mining (incl. milling) 
Metals 

Gold 
Copper-gold-silver 
Nickel-copper 
Iron 

Mineral fuels 
Coal 
Petroleum and gas wells 

Non-metals (except fuels) 
Asbestos 

Manuracturing 
Durable goods 
Non-durable goods 
Foods and beverages 

Slaughtering and meat processing 
Dairy products 
Fish products 
Fruit and vegetable processing 
Grain mill products 
Biscuits 
Bakeries 
Confectionery 
Soft drinks 
Distilleries 
Breweries 

Tobacco processing and products 
Rubber products 
Leather products 

Shoes (except rubber) 
Luggage, handbag and small leather goods 

106.2 

10C.9 
103.4 
71.9 

120.6 
106.3 
141.0 
100.8 
87.5 

113.9 
110.1 
100.6 

123.S 
134.9 
114.3 
109.9 
101.4 
108.3 
127.8 
124.8 
100.0 
106.2 
103.8 
116.0 
117.6 
108.6 
99.1 
99.5 

123.6 
103.5 
98.4 

129.7 


