762 LABOUR

Annual Average Index Numbers of Employment by Industrial Division, 1962-66, and Monthly Indexes 1966

Note.—These indexes are calculated as at the last pay period of each month, on the base 1961=100.

Year and Month	Forestry	Mining (incl. milling)	Manu- factur- ing	Con- struc- tion	Transportation, Communication and Other Utilities	Trade	Finance, Insur- ance and Real Estate	Servicet	Indus- trial Com- posite
Averages—									
1962	99.5	99.4	103.8	101.8	99.4	101.2	103.2	101.7	102.2
1963	96.9	97.9	106.1	100.9	100.1	103.5	107.6	106.1	104.4
1964	102.8	98.8	111.1	105.8	101.5	108.1	111.9	114.7	108.2
1965	104.1	105.1	117.2	119.7	103.9	114.3	116.6	125.9	114.3
1966	106.2	106.9	123.5	132.1	106.7	122.1	120.5	139.1	120.7
1966—									
January	91.8	106.0	119.1	111.1	100.6	116.7	118.2	127.7	114.4
February	86.6	106.0	119.9	111.2	100.2	115.9	118.5	129.4	114.5
March	74.5	106.1	120.6	112.4	100.4	117.1	118.6	131.2	115.0
April	67.2	104.6	121.0	121.6	103.6	119.7	118.6	133.6	116.7
May	96.4	107.8	123.6	135.2	106.0	121.0	119.3	137.9	120.3
June	121.8	112.0	126.6	144.7	110.2	123.1	120.8	143.4	124.4
July	132.4	102.9	124.0	150.5	112.0	121.9	122.1	145.8	123.9
August	130.6	111.4	127.3	149.9	111.9	122.2	122.2	149.2	125.7
September	126.4	107.6	126.8	147.6	110.4	122.9	121.5	145.5	124.7
October	122.1	106.6	126.0	147.3	109.0	124.9	121.7	143.6	124.2
November	119.2	106.7	125.1	138.8	108.3	129.1	122.1	142.5	123.8
December	105.9	105.1	121.6	115.2	107.3	130.7	121.9	139.4	120.3

¹ Consists mainly of hotels, restaurants, laundries, dry-cleaning establishments and recreational and business services.

8.—Annual Average Index Numbers of Employment, by Industrial Division and Group, 1962-66

Note.—These indexes refer to the last week of each month and are on the base 1961=100.

Industry	1962 99.5	1963 96.9	1964	1965	1966
Forestry					
Mining (incl. milling)	99.4	97.9	98.8	105.1	106.9
Metals	99.4	96.1	96.9	103.2	103.4
Gold	96.3	92.9	88.1	81.0	71.9
Copper-gold-silver	100.5	101.8	101.9	109.6	120.5
Nickel-copper	99.4	89.1	95.6	108.3	106.3
Iron	111.4	113.3	119.8	139.8	141.0
Mineral fuels.	99.6	99.0	97.5	100.5	100.8
Coal.	95.0	93.9	89.0	91.3	87.5
Petroleum and gas wells	103.9	104.0	106.0	109.7	113.9
Non-metals (except fuels)	102.3	105.3	104.7	106.7	110.1
Asbestos.	102.0	100.7	97.4	95.9	100.6
Manufacturing	103.8	106.1	111.1	117.2	123.5
Durable goods	105.9	109.5	116.7	126.0	134.9
Non-durable goods	102.1	103.4	106.6	110.1	114.3
Foods and beverages	101.5	101.3	103.3	106.6	109.9
Slaughtering and meat processing	98.4	98.8	100.7	104.2	101.
Dairy products	99.0	99.5	102.1	105.1	106.3
Fish products	107.9	107.5	107.6	117.3	127.6
Fruit and vegetable processing	111.1	108.0	112.9	118.4	124
Grain mill products	99.8	96.1	96.7	94.9	100.0
Biscuits.	101.9	100.5	102.5	103.8	106.5
Bakeries	99.7	99.0	100.1	102.2	103.
Confectionery	103.0	105.4	104.8	110.9	116.0
Soft drinks.	102.5	104.6	104.8	110.0	117.
Distillation	96.8	95.0	96.1	98.6	108.
Distilleries					
Breweries	96.9	97.0	99.0 102.0	98.9	99.
Tobacco processing and products	105.0	104.0		99.2	99.
Rubber products	104.3	107.7	113.3	117.4	123.
Leather products	102.2	101.7	102.4	101.7	103.
Shoes (except rubber)	101.6	100.1	98.2	96.0	98.4
Luggage, handbag and small leather goods	106.2	112.2	121.2	126.3	129.